Recei ved: 08/02/2021

P.S.C. No. 2 — Water
SUEZ Water New York Inc.
Initial Effective Date: December 1, 2021

St at us: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 12/01/2021

Leaf No. 125

Revision: 4

Superseding Revision: 3

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 7 - WESTCHESTER RATE DISTRICT NO. 2

APPLICABLE FOR USE OF SERVICE FOR VILLAGE OF PORT CHESTER, VILLAGE OF
RYE BROOK AND THE CITY OF RYE IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY, NEW YORK. (F/K/A

SUEZ WATER WESTCHESTER RATE DISTRICT #2

All Non-Residential Customers

Character of Service:

Continuous except as limited by "Standard Terms & Conditions."

Rate per Month:

Meter Size
Per Month

V2" & 5/8”
3/4”
T
1"
1%
o
3
47
6"

8”

Cost of Water (PWCQC)

Per Hundred Cubic Feet (ccf)

Consumption Charges

Per Hundred Cubic Feet (ccf)
First 900 ccf
Over 900 ccf

Terms Of Payment:

Facility Charge

Effective

02/01/2021

$13.30
19.40
32.40
32.40
64.80
103.70
207.40
324.10
648.10
972.20

Fire Hydrant Charge
Effective
02/01/2021

$3.94
4.90
7.64
7.64
18.00
45.00
92.00
115.00
305.00
200.00

Effective

07/01/2021

$2.5342

Effective
02/01/2021

$2.1242
2.2729

Bills are due and payable when rendered. If the bill is not paid within twenty days after
presentation, service may be discontinued after proper notice as required by law.

For customers who receive their bill by physical mail, a late payment charge to be
computed at the rate of 1.5% per month, compounded monthly, may be applied to all unpaid

balances no sooner than 23 days from the mailing of the bill.

For customers who receive a bill electronically, a late payment charge to be computed at
the rate of 1.5% per month, compounded monthly, may be applied to all unpaid balances no

sooner than 20 days from the date payment was due.

Bills rendered at the above rates are subject to surcharges, surcredits and adjustment
clavsaes ascontginad elsevhere indhisdariifos 2021

Issued in compliance with the Commission Order 19-W-0168 dated July 16, 2020
Issued by: Christopher J. Graziano, V.P. & Gen Mgr., 360 West Nyack Road, West Nyack, NY 10994



