P.S.C. No. 2 – Water SUEZ Water New York Inc. Initial Effective Date: December 1, 2021 Leaf No. 125 Revision: 4 Superseding Revision: 3

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 7 - WESTCHESTER RATE DISTRICT NO. 2

APPLICABLE FOR USE OF SERVICE FOR VILLAGE OF PORT CHESTER, VILLAGE OF RYE BROOK AND THE CITY OF RYE IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY, NEW YORK. (F/K/A SUEZ WATER WESTCHESTER RATE DISTRICT #2

All Non-Residential Customers

Character of Service:

Continuous except as limited by "Standard Terms & Conditions."

Rate per Month:

Meter Size	Facility Charge Effective	Fire Hydrant Charge Effective
Per Month	<u>02/01/2021</u>	02/01/2021
1⁄2" & 5/8"	\$13.30	\$3.94
3/4"	19.40	4.90
1"	32.40	7.64
1 1⁄4"	32.40	7.64
1 1⁄2"	64.80	18.00
2"	103.70	45.00
3"	207.40	92.00
4"	324.10	115.00
6"	648.10	305.00
8"	972.20	200.00
		Effective
Cost of Water (PWC)		<u>07/01/2021</u>
Per Hundred Cubic Feet (ccf)		\$2.5342
Consumption Charges		
		Effective
Per Hundred Cubic Feet (ccf)		<u>02/01/2021</u>
First 900 ccf		\$2.1242
Over 900 ccf		2.2729
		2.2123

Terms Of Payment:

Bills are due and payable when rendered. If the bill is not paid within twenty days after presentation, service may be discontinued after proper notice as required by law.

For customers who receive their bill by physical mail, a late payment charge to be computed at the rate of 1.5% per month, compounded monthly, may be applied to all unpaid balances no sooner than 23 days from the mailing of the bill.

For customers who receive a bill electronically, a late payment charge to be computed at the rate of 1.5% per month, compounded monthly, may be applied to all unpaid balances no sooner than 20 days from the date payment was due.

Bills rendered at the above rates are subject to surcharges, surcredits and adjustment clauses as contained elsewhere in this tariff $_{25/2021}$